			D P
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)  RECORDATION FO			Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	02-22-	1999	
TM05/REV03			
Tab settings • • • •			I do a comento a un acometho a confe
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	100968	1094 <del></del>	I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1010%	Z. INAME and address of receivin	g party(ies):
Quantum Chemical Corporation Execution Date: March 3, 1997	$I = {}^{\circ} \Lambda$	Name: Millennium Petrochemicals Inc.	
	FEB 0 8 1999 9	Internal Address:	
. ,	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11500 No.	
🖳 Corporation-State Virginia	•	•	_ State: <u>Он</u> ZIP: <u>45249</u>
Other			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
·	Margar	□ Corporation-State	
	Merger Change of Name	-	rginia
, 0	_		
Other <u>Document previously recorded at</u> Reel/Frame 1697/0077 contained errors in pro-		If assignee is not domiciled in the Uni designation is	ited States, a domestic   Ves  N
Execution Pate: perty numbers: namely 74/319,487		(Designations must be a separate do	cument from
& 1,418,868 and omitted 1,185,30		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes    N
recorded to correct errors on re 4. Application number(s) or registration number	lated numbers. nbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis	tration No.(s)
75/319,487		1,185,309 1,413,868	
Additional numbers			
Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	19
Name: <u>Judith A. Dreyer</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00
Internal Address:		,	
		☐ Enclosed	
Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza		8. Deposit account number:	
		19–1013	
City: Garden City State:	NY ZIP: 11530		- THE PERSON OF
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Chg. fee			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Judith A. Dreyer		H // ( back)	2/2/99
Topith A. Dreyer hat Ultruft 21/99  Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			
rotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			

REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0651

## Community of Himming



## State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

the foregoing is a true copy of the Certificate of Amendment of MILLENNIUM PETROCHEMICALS INC. issued March 03, 1997.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Pate: July 15, 1997

William J. Bridge, Clerk of the Commission

TRADEMARK REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0652

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

March 3, 1997

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

MILLENNIUM PETROCHEMICALS INC. (FORMERLY QUANTUM CHEMICAL CORPORATION )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDFRED that this

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective March 3, 1997.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

AMENACPT CIS20436 97-02-28-0106

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0653

**RECORDED: 02/08/1999**